Illinois law.

Section 315.130  Additional Requirements for Medical Laser Applications 

a)	Medical lasers used for human irradiation shall be calibrated in accordance with the manufacturer's specified calibration procedure at intervals not to exceed those specified by the manufacturer.  Calibration records shall be maintained at the facility for inspection by the Agency. 

b)	Each medical laser shall incorporate a means for measurement of the level of laser radiation intended for human irradiation, with an error in measurement of no greater than plus or minus 20 percent, when calibrated in accordance with the laser manufacturer's calibration procedure. 

c)	Any footswitch that is used to control patient exposure to laser radiation shall have a guard mechanism to prevent inadvertent exposure. 

d)	The operator shall ensure that medical lasers shall not be used for human irradiation unless all applicable requirements of this Part are met. 
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